29
AVX is the original inventor of large capacitance value, stacked MLCC capacitors constructed
with DIP leads. Similar to SM-product, the SM9-sytle, encapsulated Switch Mode Power Supply
(SMPS) capacitors offer high CV product and extremely low ESR and ESL. SM9-style capacitors
offer additional mechanical and thermal protection and are recommended for applications
where they will undergo extreme high frequency vibration or mechanical shock. Encapsulated
version allows for “strapping” the parts or bonding to the board on the perimeter of the plastic
case and thus preventing oscillation and lead breakage.

30
HOW TO ORDER AVX Styles: SM91, SM92, SM93, SM94, SM95, SM96
SM9 106 6601 7 C A NM
AVX Style
SM9 = Plastic Case
Size
See
Dimensions
chart
Voltage
 50V = 5
 100V = 1
 200V = 2
 500V = 7
Temperature
Coef昀椀cient
 C0G = A
 N1500 = 4
 X7R = C
Test Level
 A = Standard
B = Hi-Rel*
5 = Standard/MIL**
6 = Hi-Rel/MIL***
Termination
N = Straight Lead
J = Leads formed in
L = Leads formed out
Capacitance Tolerance
 C0G/N1500:
 J = ±5%
 K = ±10%
 M = ±20%
X7R:
 K = ±10%
 M = ±20%
 Z = +80%, -20%
Height
Max Dimension
“A”
270 = 0.270”
390 = 0.390”
530 = 0.530”
660 = 0.660”
800 = 0.800”
Capacitance Code
(2 signi昀椀cant digits
+ number of zeros)
 1,000 pF = 102
 22,000 pF = 223
 220,000 pF = 224
 1μF = 105
 10 μF = 106
 100 μF = 107
See tables for
capacitance available
in speci昀椀c height and
dielectric
Note: Capacitors with X7R dielectric are not intended for applications across AC supply
mains or AC line 昀椀ltering with polarity reversal. Contact plant for recommendations.
* Hi-Rel screening option. Screening consists of 100% Group A
(B Level), Subgroup 1 per MIL-PRF-49470.
** Form, 昀椀t & function equivalent to MIL-PRF-49470 part.
Applies to 50V rated parts only. No screening.